37.3.1.1 Market risk concept

Market risk is a risk of suffering a loss arising from a decrease in the asset value of securities and
derivatives, etc. due to the change in market price that means stock price, interest rate and foreign
exchange rate, etc.

37.3.1.2 Exposure status

Exposures to market risks as of December 31, 2015 and 2014 are as follows (Korean won in millions):

 December 31, 2015 December 31, 2014
 Profit or loss Equity Profit or loss  Equity

Interest rate  \ 1,044,068 \ 1,928,261 \ 563,753  \ 1,957,079
Foreign exchange rate   233,216 8,262 179,571   6,484
Stock price   9,923 164,315 25,580   184,706

  \ 1,287,207 \ 2,100,838 \ 768,904  \ 2,148,269

74

Korean Reinsurance Company
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
December 31, 2015 and 2014

37. Financial risk management (cont’d)

37.3 Market risk (cont’d)

37.3.2 Sensitivity analysis

37.3.2.1 Interest rate risk

A 10 bp increase (or decrease) is applied in consideration of reasonable fluctuation of interest rate based
on the interest rate exposure as of December 31, 2015 and 2014 (Korean won in millions):

  December 31, 2015 December 31, 2014

Sensitivity of
profit or loss

Sensitivity of
equity

Sensitivity of
profit or loss

Sensitivity of
equity

Increase or decrease in
interest rate:

 + 10 bp  \ (261) \ (10,554) \ (141)  \ (11,327)
  - 10 bp   261 10,554 141   11,327

37.3.2.2 Foreign exchange rate risk

A 10% increase (or decrease) is applied in consideration of reasonable fluctuation of foreign exchange
based on the foreign exchange rate exposure as of December 31, 2015 and 2014 (Korean won in
millions):

  December 31, 2015 December 31, 2014

Sensitivity of
profit or loss

Sensitivity of
equity

Sensitivity of
profit or loss

Sensitivity of
equity

Increase or decrease in
foreign exchange rate:

  + 10 %  \ 23,322 \ 826 \ 17,957  \ 648

  - 10 %   (23,322) (826) (17,957)   (648)

37.3.2.3 Stock price risk

A 10% increase (or decrease) is applied in consideration of reasonable fluctuation of stock price based
on the stock price exposure as of December 31, 2015 and 2014 (Korean won in millions):

  December 31, 2015 December 31, 2014

Sensitivity of
profit or loss

Sensitivity of
equity

Sensitivity of
profit or loss

Sensitivity of
equity

Increase or decrease in
prices:

  + 10 %  \ 752 \ 13,062 \ 1,522  \ 11,969

  - 10 %   (752) (13,062) (1,522)   (11,969)

75

Korean Reinsurance Company
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
December 31, 2015 and 2014

37. Financial risk management (cont’d)

37.4 Credit risk

37.4.1 Credit risk management

37.4.1.1 Credit risk concept

Credit risk is a risk of suffering an economic loss potentially due to the non-performance of obligation
arising from bankruptcy or non-performance of a contract of counterparties.

37.4.1.2 Exposure status

Exposures to credit risks are determined by industry and counterparty

37.4.1.2.1 Exposures by industry

Maximum exposures by industry as of December 31, 2015 and 2014 are as follows (Korean won in